P

1/0 do/d¢

Ratio to OPAL

=
o
N

10

1071

1072

0.5

91 Ge

b m

__.E__
—— Pythia 8.308 default

GEL|~

V ee
I I | I

Ln(Momentum Fraction) (OPAL All events)

OPAL
- Herwig++ 2.5.1 default
Herwig 7.2.1 default

vy*/Z (Hadronic)

mcplots.cern.ch [arXiv:1306.3436]

Rivet 3.1.10, = 500k events

N

0.5



	Contents
	Page 1


